FORM PTO-1595	12-22	-2000	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 6-93) (7(())00				Patent and Trade na k off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	10155		attached or	iginal documents or copy there
. Name of conveying party(ies) Ernst Wild	PE 1 2000 Yes [X] Jo	2. Name and a Name: Rob Address: Rob 7083	ddress of red ert Bosch G ert-Bosch-F 39 Gerlinge	ceiving party(ies): GmbH
Execution Date: 22 Nov 00		Additional name(s) 8	address(es) atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🕅 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) of patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a r A. Patent Application No. 09/708,539 		on, the execution B. Patent No.	date of the ap	plication is:
5. Name and address of party to whom corr dence concerning document should be m Name: Walter Ottesen Patent Attorney Address: P.O. Box 4026 Gaithersburg, Maryland 20	nailed:	 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 	r of application CFR 3.41): and to be char count number	ons and patents involved \$40.00 ged to deposit accourt : paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	by of this page in	
 9. Statement and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document. Walter Ottesen Name of Person Signing 	going inform	ation is true and c		December 8, 2000 Date
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	rooordest		-	
Mail documents to be Commissioner 2/21/2000 GTON11 00000154 09708539 FC:581 40.00 OP	r of Patents &	ith required cover : & Trademarks, Box :on, D.C. 20231		

REEL: 011352 FRAME: 0322

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, ERNST WI D of Mernerstrasse 20/6,

71739 Oberriexingen, Federal Republic of Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Nethod for Monitoring the Operation of</u> <u>an Intake-Manifold Flap for Switching over the Intake Manifold of an</u> <u>Internal Combustion Engine</u> for which a continuation-in-part application for United States Letters Paten: has been executed on even date herewith, (said application having Attorney Docket No. R 32239-C); and,

Whereas, ROBERT BOSCH GMEH Stuttgart, Federal Republic of Germany, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of German/ and having its principal office at Robert-Bosch-Platz 1, 7083) Gerlingen-Schillerhöhe, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as BOSCH and having its mailing address as: Robert Bosch GobH, Fostfach 30 02 20, 70442 Stuttgart, Federal Republic of German(), is desirous of obtaining Letters Patent for said invention in the United States;

Now, therefore. I hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I have trans erred unto said BOSCH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said intention in the United States and have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto said BOSCH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application includin; all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property associated therewith and the full, and exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States on said application.

I agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators to communicate to said BOS(H, it: successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested and testify in any legal proceeding,

PATENT REEL: 011352 FRAME: 0323

sign all lawful papers, ϵ xecute all divisional, continuing and reissum applications, make all r ghtful oaths and do all lawful acts requisited for the application, for such livisional, continuing or reissue applications or the producing thereof, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said BOSCH, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said BOS(H, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to assue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said BOSCH as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof: and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Palent may be granted.

Witness:

J. En----

 $\frac{1}{2000}$ Ernst Wild
Date: $\frac{1}{100}$

RECORDED: 12/11/2000